

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 7/5/2019 Bill No: 2019-1842, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to be deposited into the Public Safety Support Trust Fund.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 ("Acceptance of Gifts to City") of the City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to be deposited into the Public Safety Support Trust Fund account 2102906500.48106.00.